Contractual cash flows

 (  in Crores)`

Variable-rate instruments 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018

Current portion of Long term borrowings  123.96  113.95

Total  2,213.11   2,326.94

Non current - Borrowings  2,089.15  2,212.99

Notes to Standalone financial statements for the year ended 31st March 2019

2018-2019
th 7 ANNUAL REPORT

Note 44 Financial Instruments (Fair Value Measurements) and Financial Risk Management (continued...)

G
U

JA
R

A
T

 G
A

S
 L

IM
IT

E
D

107

Sensitivity analysis

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of change in interest rates.

The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and the
Company does not have any designate derivatives (interest rate swaps) . Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date
would not affect profit or loss.

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) Equity and
Profit or Loss by the amount shown below:

 100 bp Increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp Increase 100 bp decrease

31st March 2019

Non current - Borrowings  (20.89)  20.89   (13.59)  13.59

Current portion of Long term borrowings  (1.24)  1.24   (0.81)  0.81

Non current - Borrowings  (22.13)  22.13   (14.47)  14.47

Current portion of Long term borrowings  (1.14)  1.14   (0.75)  0.75

Total  (23.27)  23.27   (15.22)  15.22

Total  (22.13)  22.13   (14.40)  14.40

31st March 2018

Profit or (Loss) Equity (net of tax)   Particulars

  Risk arising on account of fluctuations in price of natural gas is mitigated by ability to pass on the fluctuations in prices to
customers over period of time. The company monitors movements in the prices closely on regular basis.

 c) Commodity Price Risk

  The Company do not have any investment in quoted equity shares hence not exposed to equity price risk.

 d) Equity Price Risk

The Board of Directors seeks to maintain a balance between the higher returns that might be possible with higher levels of borrowings